April 2008   Rev 5 1/9
9
X006
0.8 A sensitive gate SCRs
Features
■ IT(RMS) = 0.8 A
■ VDRM/VRRM = 600 V
■ IGT = 200 µA

Administrator
新建图章
Ordering information scheme X006
6/9
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme
X   006   02   M   Z 1AA2Blank
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
006 = 0.8 A
2AL2 = Ammopack
5AL2 = Tape & reel (TO-92)
5BA4 = Tape & reel (SOT-223)
02 = 200 µA
M = 600 V
A = TO-92 (A"Blank")
N = SOT-223 (N"No Blank”)
1AA2 = Bulk
Administrator
新建图章
X006 Package information
 7/9
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK®